DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
12.0V input, 1.2 to 5.0V adjustable output, 20A or 55W
1150 Eglinton Avenue East 4607 S.E. International Way
Toronto, Ontario  M3C 1H7 Milwaukie, Oregon  97222
1-866-740-1232 www.cdtechno-cps.com 1-971-206-2800
S020_084-S020-00_RevC_Jan12-2005.fm 1 of 9

S020_084-S020-00_RevC_Jan12-2005.fm 2 of 9
Pin Assignments
Ordering Information
S020 - 1 2 2 0 1 2 0  - F B
Pin Length
Feature Options
Set Point Tolerance
0 = 3.0%
Mechanical Options
2 = Vertical Top Side Pins
Input Voltage
Model Number
Output Voltage
120 = 1.20 Volts
12 = 12V
CONNECTOR  PIN  FUNCTION
J1 1 VOUT
2 VOUT
3 VOUT
4 Trim
5 Enable
CONNECTOR  PIN  FUNCTION
J1 6 PWRGD
7 Ground
8 Ground
9 PWRGD_SET
10 VIN
11 VIN
Set Point Resistor Table
The output voltage is set by applying the correct output set resistor per above table between the Trim Pin &
Ground.
Ambient conditions: 400 LFM and 50°C
Output Set Resistor Output Current Rating (Amps) Output Voltage PWRGD Set Resistor
Open 20 1.20 Open
23.7 kΩ 20 1.25 169 kΩ
3.92 kΩ 20 1.50 26.1 kΩ
1.96 kΩ 20 1.80 11.8 kΩ
909 Ω 16 2.50 4.22 kΩ
562 Ω 13 3.30 1.78 kΩ
309 Ω 11 5.00 0.00 Ω (short)
B = 0.140 inch
F = Trim, Enable, PWRGD
4 = Horizontal Bottom Side Pins
DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
12.0V input, 1.2 to 5.0V adjustable output, 20A or 55W
1150 Eglinton Avenue East 4607 S.E. International Way
Toronto, Ontario  M3C 1H7 Milwaukie, Oregon  97222
1-866-740-1232 www.cdtechno-cps.com 1-971-206-2800
S020_084-S020-00_RevC_Jan12-2005.fm 3 of 9
Outline Drawings
Vertical Mount Option (S020-1220120-FB)
Horizontal Mount Option (S020-1240120-FB)
1.  Dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
2.  Tolerances: (unless otherwise noted)
Inches
.XX ± .020
.XXX ± .010
Millimeters
.X ± 0.5
.XX ± 0.25
Pin:            ± .002 ± 0.05
DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
12.0V input, 1.2 to 5.0V adjustable output, 20A or 55W
1150 Eglinton Avenue East 4607 S.E. International Way
Toronto, Ontario  M3C 1H7 Milwaukie, Oregon  97222
1-866-740-1232 www.cdtechno-cps.com 1-971-206-2800
S020_084-S020-00_RevC_Jan12-2005.fm 4 of 9
Derating Curves
1.2 Volts